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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  398

ANSWERED ON  19.07.2017

Roadmap for introducing police reforms

398 Dr. Vinay P. Sahasrabuddhe

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) in total, how many Committees or Commissions have been established since 1975 to look into the subject of police reforms, and the details about the date of their appointment, date of submission of report and the status of the implementation of their recommendations;


(b) the view of Government with regard to the implementation of the report submitted by the Dharmaveera Commission and the Malimath Committee; and


(c) the details of a roadmap, if any, Government has prepared to work for introducing police reforms?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): The Committees or Commissions established since 1975 to look into the subject of police reforms and their details are given in Annexure.


‘Public Order’ and ‘Police’ are State subjects falling in entry 1 & 2 of the under seventh schedule of the Constitution of India and therefore the State Governments are entrusted with the responsibility to implement the recommendations of various Committees/Commissions.
Accordingly, the recommendations of various Committees / Commissions including the recommendations of Dharmaveera Commission (National Police Commission) and Malimath
Committee were forwarded to State Governments and Union Territory Administrations for necessary action.


(c): The Government has prepared a draft Model Police Bill, 2015 and the same has been placed on the website of Bureau of Police Research & Development (BPR&D) for comments of various stakeholders. Further, all the States/UTs have been requested to identify the positive stories/ good work being done at the Police Station level or by any other Police office at the district level or below and put the same in public domain on a website in the office of District SSP/SP and Commissioner of Police, for suitable replications in other States.
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